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13" March 2026

Dear Parents and Carers

Year 5 Design and Technology — Tasting and Baking

In Design and Technology, as part of our R.E resurrection unit, we will be creating a savoury snack
to take to the Hart Plain Church Warm Hub. Next week, we will taste-test four different types of
savoury snacks and the details of these products are below:

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Cheddar Cheese (Milk) (11%), Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed
Milk Powder, Yeast, Salt, Barley Malt Flour, Sugar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of
Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold.

ASDA Mini Breadsticks 6 x 22g (132g)

Ingredients
Wheat Flour, Olive Oil (6.7%), Yeast, Barley Malt Extract, Salt

ASDA Extra Special Extra Special Cheese Crispies 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Gouda Cheese (Milk) (31%), Palm Fat, Coconut
Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Sea Salt

Tyrrells Sea Salted Veg Sharing Crisps 125g

Ingredients
Mixed Root Vegetables in variable proportions (Parsnip, Carrot,
Beetroot) (64%), Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt
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Then, during the following week, we will be baking our own practice savoury snack and our final
savoury snack to take to Hart Plain Church to eat at the Warm Hub.

The ingredients for our baking will be flour, salt, baking powder, butter, mature cheddar,
milk, ready-rolled puff pastry (see ingredients below) and parmesan.

3209€*

Ingredients

Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)],
Water, Palm Oil, Rapeseed 0il, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Emulsifier (Mono- and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Inactive Dried Yeast,
Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Citric Acid

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Due to laws around food labelling, we must have individual permission for children to consume
these products. In order to allow your child to take part in the tasting activities and practical lessons,
please complete the online form.

If we do not receive permission, then we will not be able to allow your child to take part.

Permission must be given by 1:00pm on Wednesday 18" March.

Yours sincerely

Miss Halls and Mx Colley
Year 5 Team


https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=69zoAwa0R0Kn7X5JmBQlRA-K4BvDPP1Cv5CGG6x5yXpUMU04NjMzUEE3VlhNS0NEMUpINUc5UktFSC4u

